FIRSTANTORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION
154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AF WAIKHONG POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Waikhong

FIR No. 52(07)2023 WKG-PS U/s 132/148/427(186/297/ 34 IPC, 3(2)(iii) of the SC&ST (Prevention of the SC&ST) Act.

Corresponding to FIR No. 00(5)2023 CCP-PS U/s -do-.

District:-Kakehing Date & hour of occurrence: On 04/05/2023 at @ 10:30 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance &direction from police station	Date of dispatch from police station	
On 06/07/2023 at 09:25 AM	Aihang Village, 41-Chandel (About 3 Kms. South)	On 06/07/2023	

N.B.- A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thump impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.						
Name & residence of the informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of in recording	Result of the case		
Vahlhing Lhungdim W/o (L) Chungpao of Aihang Village, 41- Chandel  OE Attached  O/C WKG-PS	Group of Meetei/Meiteis Goons	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, Rioting, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, mischief causing by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death with common intention, whoever commits mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST shall be Punishable with not less than 6(six) months but may extend to 7 years with fine.	SI L. Jiban Singh of WKG-PS will please investigate the case.			
Date: 06/07/2023		Punishable /	1000	11.000		
Officer In-Charge Waikhong Police Station Kakching District Manipu	1	U/S 143/148/427/436/397/ 34 IPC, 3(2)(iii) of the SC&ST (Prevention of atrocities) Act.				

Signed: (Inspt. Md. Rafi Shaha)
Designation: O/C WKG-PS

Officer In-Charge

Walkhong Police Station



To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur-795128. Treated as of of fix No. 00 (05) 2023 -CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/397/ 34 IPC, 3(2) (111) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Amounties) Act.

> Churachandpur Police Station Manipur

Subject - Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties on (movable/immovable)

Sir,

My residence (Owned/Rented) located at ... Aihang vinage, 42 - chandel was attacked, destroyed, looted and burned by a Group of Meeitei/Meiteis.

These criminals broke open my gate(s), destroyed and locted every valuable property from my "Owned / Rental" House, and premises worth Rupees. 3, 396, 000/- (Approx.) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Code.

Enclosure:

Dated. Churachandpur, of May, 2023 The

Yours Faithfully,

of an OE of MKg-Ps of 143/148/427/ (OF) 2023, WK9-PS UTS 143/148/42F/ 436 | 397 | 34 | pe. 3(2) (iti) of the SC/ST ( Puer in tion of Apocetics)

Waikhong Police Station ing District Manipur

Name: VAHLHING LHUNGDIM

Father/Husband' Name: (4) CHUNG PAO

Present Address: AIHANG VILLAGE, 41- Chandel

Contact Details: MANIPUR

7630941408